FORM **₹TO-1595**

REC(

U.S. Department of Commerce

(Rev. 06/93)		Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)	103365991	Attorney Docket No.: AICE-00101	
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copy the	pereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):	
Xiaomei Guan Huiyue Xu	Aicent, Inc. 2540 N. First St., St San Jose, CA 95131		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(3. Nature of conveyance:		and address(es) attached.	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Changer Other: Execution Date: Xiaomei Guan executed on Huiyue Xu executed on January 11, 2007.	ge of Name	INANCE ST	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 67: filed on November 21, 2006.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	ondence concerning 6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: $\underline{1}$.	
document should be mailed: Thomas B. Haverstock HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road	7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1 <u>X</u> Check(s) in the amo	.21(h) and 3.41]: ount of \$40.00 enclosed.	
Sunnyvale, CA 94086	X The Commissioner i additional fees or crecommunication and		
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Dated: January 19, 2007	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature:	is a true copy of the original document.	
January 12, 2007	Name: Thomas B. Haverstock Reg. No.: 32,571		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

01/25/2007 MJAMA1

00000103 11603367

01 FC:8021

/40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 018836 FRAME: 0086

Attorney Docket No.: <u>AICE-00101</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Xiaomei Guan and Huiyue Xu, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING MOBILE MESSAGES IN UNSUPPORTED FORMATS

Date of execution of application:	Filing Date: <u>November 21, 2006</u> Serial No.: <u>11/603,367</u>
WHEREAS, Aicent, Inc., a corporation of the State to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title may be granted on the same;	of Delaware, 2540 N. First St., Ste 250, San Jose, CA 95131, hereinafter referred and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned a Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title a Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted o any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, subst to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letter.	
prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, ver Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of ass	e to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the rify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for signment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee id invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereu	into signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
Xiaomei Guan	1/2/2007 Date
man he Xu	1/11/200 Date
Huiyue Xu-	Date /
STATE OF COUNTY OF before me, personally appeared Xiaomei Guan and Huiyue Xu	
personally known to me - OR - \square proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to
•	the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SEAL	
	Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 018836 FRAME: 0087